Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 20200727084113 Notice: 7/27/2020 08:41 Occurred: 7/25/2020 06:30

Responsible Party: PETRO-HUNT, L.L.C. **Well Operator:** PETRO-HUNT, L.L.C.

Well Name: ANDERSON 152-96-35C-26-2H

Field Name: CLEAR CREEK

Well File #: 19571

Facility ID #:

County: MCKENZIE

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 152 96 35

Location Description:

Submitted By: Shawn Reisenauer

Received By:

Contact Info: SHAWN Reisenauer

390 119TH AVE SW Killdeer ND 58640

Affected Medium: Topsoil
General Land Use: Cultivated

Near. Occupied Bldg: Nearest Water Well:

Type of Incident: Treater Leak

Release Contained: No Reported to NRC: No

Spilled Units Recovered Units Followup Units

Oil 20 Barrels 20 Barrels

Brine Other

Oth Rel. Contaminant:

Date Inspected:

Clean Up Concluded: Written Report Recd: Risk Evaluation:

NA

Areal Extent:

Approx. 100'x275' area was misted in adjacent field to the north.

Potential Env. Impacts:

The crop in the misted area will need to be cut and disposed of.

Action Taken/Planned:

Well was shut in and clean up began. Area misted on pad was scraped up and will be hauled off. The landowner has visited the site and we will be meeting with him again this morning 7/27/20. Most all of the mist looks to have stayed in the crop, very little if any reached the topsoil. This misted area will be cut and bailed and disposed of.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Secure

Other Agencies Involved:

Friday, July 9, 2021 Page 1 of 2

Updates

Date: 7/27/2020 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: Lund, Dylan

Notes:

According to the incident report, the release got off the well pad. Follow-up required.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 7/28/2020 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check No Further Action: ✓

Author: Kaiser, Don

Notes:

Inspection date 07/28/2020. Arrived at noon. Observed slight hydro carbon staining to the north of the well pad next to the heater treater/flare. The field is being used for agriculture as wheat crop. Remediation has not started at this point. Contact should be made with responsible party on cleanup plan.

Photos were taken. Photos can be found in report folder.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 6/29/2021 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check No Further Action: ✓

Author: Wax, Pete

Notes:

On site 7:41PM, 6/29/2021. Photographs collected. Area identified is a canola field. The canola at the spill area is similar to the rest of the canola field and there is no visual evidence of impact. No further action required.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Friday, July 9, 2021 Page 2 of 2